
CHAIR JEROME H. POWELL 
AUGUST 2021 CALENDAR 

 
August 2, Monday 
All day   No appointments scheduled 

  
August 3, Tuesday 

9:00 a.m. – 10:30 a.m.  Virtual Board meeting 
  

August 4, Wednesday 
All day   No appointments scheduled 

  
August 5, Thursday 
All day   No appointments scheduled  

  
August 6, Friday 
All day   No appointments scheduled 

  
August 9, Monday 
11:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.  Phone call with media 

1:00 p.m. – 2:00 p.m.  Virtual meeting with staff 

2:30 p.m. – 3:00 p.m.  Virtual meeting with staff 

4:00 p.m. – 4:30 p.m.  Virtual meeting with Board member 

  
August 10, Tuesday 
Before 8:00 a.m.  No appointments scheduled 

  
August 11, Wednesday  
11:30 a.m. – 12:00 
p.m. 

 Virtual meeting with Board member and 
Federal Reserve Bank President 

4:30 p.m. – 5:00 p.m.  Virtual meeting with Board member 

  
August 12, Thursday 
10:00 a.m. – 10:30 
a.m. 

 Virtual meeting with staff 

  
August 13, Friday 
1:00 p.m. – 2:00 p.m.  Phone call with media 

  
August 16, Monday 



11:00 a.m. – 12:00 
p.m. 

 Virtual meeting with staff 

1:00 p.m. – 1:30 p.m.  Virtual meeting with Federal Reserve Bank President 

2:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m.  Mortgage Bankers Association Leadership virtual meeting 

3:30 p.m. – 4:45 p.m.  Meeting with Congressman Warren Davidson (OH) 
Location: Rayburn House Office Building 

5:00 p.m. – 5:30 p.m.  Phone call with media 

  
August 17, Tuesday 
11:30 a.m. – 12:00 
p.m. 

 Virtual meeting with staff 

1:30 p.m. – 2:30 p.m.  Teacher & Student Town Hall 

3:00 p.m. – 3:30 p.m.  Virtual meeting with staff 

3:30 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.  Virtual meeting with Board member 

4:00 p.m. – 4:30 p.m.  Virtual meeting with staff 

  
August 18, Wednesday 
2:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m.  Phone call with media 

3:00 p.m. – 3:30 p.m.  Virtual meeting with Board member and 
Federal Reserve Bank President 

4:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m.  Phone call with media 
  

August 19, Thursday 
11:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.  Board briefing  

1:30 p.m. – 2:00 p.m.  Virtual meeting with staff 

2:30 p.m. – 2:45 p.m. 
 
Phone call with Luiz Awazu Pereira da Silva, Deputy 
General Manager, Bank for International Settlements 
(BIS)  

3:30 p.m. – 4:30 p.m.  Phone call with media 

4:30 p.m. – 5:00 p.m.  Virtual meeting with Gary Gensler, Chair, U.S. Securities 
and Exchange Commission, and staff 

  
August 20, Friday 
9:00 a.m. – 9:30 a.m.  Bimonthly virtual meeting with Agustin Carstens, General Manager, 

BIS, and staff  

10:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m.  Consumer Bankers Association virtual meeting 

12:00 p.m. – 12:30 p.m.  Virtual meeting with staff 

  
August 23, Monday 
10:00 a.m. – 12:00 
p.m. 

 Virtual Board meeting  



2:00 p.m. – 2:30 p.m.  Virtual meeting with staff 

2:30 p.m. – 3:00 p.m.  Virtual meeting with Federal Reserve 
Bank President 

3:00 p.m. – 3:30 p.m.  Virtual meeting with Federal Reserve 
Bank President  

3:30 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.  Virtual meeting with Board member 

  
August 24, Tuesday 
9:00 a.m. – 9:30 a.m.  Virtual meeting with Board member and Federal Reserve 

Bank President 

1:00 p.m. – 1:30 p.m.  Virtual meeting with Board member 

1:30 p.m. – 2:00 p.m.  Virtual meeting with Board member 

3:00 p.m. – 3:30 p.m.  Virtual meeting with Board member 

  
August 25, Wednesday 
9:30 a.m. – 10:00 a.m.  Virtual meeting with staff 

11:30 a.m. – 12:00 
p.m. 

 Virtual meeting with Board member 

  
August 26, Thursday 
11:00 a.m. – 11:30 
a.m. 

 Virtual meeting with staff 

1:00 p.m. – 1:30 p.m.  Meeting with staff 
Location:  Board studio 

  
August 27, Friday 
9:05 a.m. – 10:00 a.m.  Meeting with staff 

Location:  Board studio 
10:00 a.m. – 10:30 
a.m. 

 

Welcome and Introduction, Opening 
remarks – Federal Reserve Bank of 
Kansas City’s 2021 Economic Policy 
Virtual Symposium  
Location:  Board studio 

10:30 a.m. – 5:10 p.m. 
 

Federal Reserve Bank of Kansas City’s 
2021 Economic Policy Virtual 
Symposium 

  
August 28, Saturday 
11:15 a.m. – 11:45 
a.m. 

 Phone call with Treasury Secretary Janet 
Yellen 

  
August 30, Monday 



9:35 a.m. – 10:00 a.m.  Virtual meeting with Federal Reserve 
Bank President 

10:00 a.m. – 11:30 
a.m. 

 Virtual meeting with staff 

1:00 p.m. – 1:30 p.m.  Virtual meeting with Federal Reserve 
Bank President 

4:00 p.m. – 4:30 p.m.  Virtual meeting with staff 

  
August 31, Tuesday  
9:00 a.m. – 9:30 a.m.  Virtual meeting with Board member and 

Federal Reserve Bank President 

10:00 a.m. – 12:00 
p.m. 

 Virtual Board meeting 

 


